
City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

Legislation Text

113 West Mountain Street
Fayetteville, AR  72701

(479) 575-8323

File #: 2018-0191, Version: 1

2018 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION:

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,800,600.00 TO
FUND THE CITY-WIDE 2018 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT, AND TO APPROVE
UPDATED POLICE AND FIRE PAY PLAN GRIDS

WHEREAS, the most recent forecast shows that City will have a net operating surplus for the General Fund of
about $1,850,000.00 for 2017; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jordan’s proposed Employment Compensation Adjustment will cost the General Fund
about $1,405,300.00 for 2018 for General Fund employees; and

WHEREAS, including all employees (Water and Sewer, Recycling and Trash Collection, etc. as well as
General Fund employees), the cost will be about $1,800,600.00 for 2018; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Jordan proposes an adjustment to the Police and Fire pay plan grids to provide for 75%
implementation of the 2017 pay plan, an additional 50% above the 25% implementation approved in 2017, and
a step increase for eligible Police and Fire uniformed personnel.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves a budget adjustment, a
copy of which is attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof, in the amount of $1,800,600.00 to fund the
city-wide 2018 Employee Compensation Adjustment.

Section 2: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves the updated Police and
Fire pay plan grids, copies of which are attached to this Resolution.

City of Fayetteville, Arkansas Printed on 3/28/2018Page 1 of 1
powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


Submitted By

Paul A. Becker CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (110)

Division / Department

3/16/2018

Submitted Date

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Fund

CitywideCitywide

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0191

Legistar File ID

4/3/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A BUDGET AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,800,600 TO FACILITATE CITY-WIDE 
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENTS FOR 2018, AND APPROVING POLICE AND FIRE PAY PLAN GRIDS.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Comments:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Original Contract Number: Approval Date:

No

41,733,652.72$                  

-$  

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180209

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

54,494,301.00$                  

12,760,648.28$                  

Yes

Yes 1,800,600.00$  

43,534,252.72$                  




















	Staff Memo-Chart-Pay Plans
	SRF - 2018 Employee Compensation 2018-0191
	STAFF_REVIEW_FORM


